Life Sciences OHSAS Job Risk Assessment

The only official copy of this file is the one on-line in the Life Sciences ESH website. Before using a printed copy, verify that it is the most current version by checking the document issue date on the website.

	Name(s) of Risk Team Members: 

J. Bullis, S. Kurczak
Conducted: 2/8/08
	Point Value →

Parameter ↓
	1
	2
	3
	4
	5

	Job Title:  Mechanical Material Handling

Job Number or Job Identifier:  DJ-JRA05-Materialhand
	Frequency

(B)
	<once/year
	<once/month
	<once/week
	<once/shift
	>once/shift

	Job Description:  

The moving, positioning, installation and removal of equipment and components with the aid of mechanical lifting devices.
	Severity

(C)
	First Aid Only
	Medical Treatment
	Lost Time
	Partial Disability
	Death or Permanent Disability

	
	Likelihood

(D)
	Extremely Unlikely

<<1x/20yrs
	Unlikely
1x/10-20yrs
	Possible
>1x/10-20yrs
	Probable
1x/yr
	Multiple
>1x/yr

	Training and Procedure List (Optional): See controls

	
	
	
	
	
	

	Approved by : R. Colichio 
       Date: 2/20/08
Rev. # 1
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Stressors (if applicable, please list all): NONE
	Reason for Revision (if applicable): Periodic review
	Comments:  


	
	Before Controls
	
	After Initial

Controls
	
	After Additional Controls

	Job Step / Task
	Hazard
	Stressors Y/N
	# of People  A
	Frequency  B

A
	Severity  C
	Likelihood  D
	Risk* AxBxCxD
	Initial Controls
	# of People  A
	Frequency  B
	Severity  C
	Likelihood  D
	Risk* AxBxCxD
	Control(s) Added to Reduce Risk
	# of People A
	Frequency  B
	Severity  C
	Likelihood  D
	Risk* AxBxCxD
	% Risk Reduction

	Select and inspect rigging equipment, move to and from load area, connect to load and lifting device.
	Overexertion injuries – excessive lifting, pushing, pulling, holding or carrying.
	N
	2
	3
	3
	3
	27
	Proper lifting tools & techniques, Back safety training, basic rigging
	1
	3
	2
	2
	12
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Falls to same level, tripping while carrying items
	N
	1
	3
	2
	3
	18
	Housekeeping, Tier I 
	1
	3
	2
	2
	12
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Cuts and abrasions
	N
	1
	3
	1
	4
	12
	Use of gloves
	1
	3
	1
	2
	6
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	.
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Using overhead electric cranes to lift and move load
	Being struck by dropped object
	N
	1
	3
	5
	2
	30
	Crane training, Safety shoes, hard hat, equipment inspections, weight of load determined
	1
	3
	5
	1
	15
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Striking personnel with load or crane hook
	N
	1
	3
	3
	3
	27
	Crane training, Safety shoes, hard hat, 
	1
	3
	3
	2
	18
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Using manual lifting devices* to lift and move load

*Chain falls, engine hoists, lifting tables, manipulator hoists, gantry crane
	Being struck by dropped object
	N
	1
	3
	3
	3
	27
	Basic Rigging training, Safety shoes, hard hat, equipment inspections, weight of load determined
	1
	3
	3
	2
	18
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Striking personnel with load or device
	N
	1
	3
	2
	3
	18
	Basic Rigging training Safety shoes, hard hat, wheel chocks/brakes
	1
	2
	3
	2
	12
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Pinch hazard
	N
	1
	3
	3
	3
	27
	Gloves,
	1
	3
	3
	2
	18
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Equipment failure
	N
	1
	3
	3
	3
	27
	Proper maintenance, inspection before use
	1
	3
	3
	2
	18
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Moving load using fork truck
	Dropping load
	N
	1
	3
	4
	3
	36
	Training load properly secured
	1
	3
	4
	2
	24
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Being crushed/run over by moving fork truck
	N
	1
	3
	5
	2
	30
	Qualified trained operator, Audible warning on fork truck as required, work practices (safe zone)
	1
	3
	5
	1
	15
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Being crushed/struck by fork truck (tipping over)
	N
	1
	3
	5
	3
	45
	Qualified trained operator, known weight of load, 
	1
	3
	5
	2
	30
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Moving load using pallet jack
	Being struck by load
	N
	1
	3
	3
	3
	27
	Safety shoes, load properly secured, use of assistance
	1
	3
	3
	2
	18
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Being struck by object (rolling pallet jack)
	N
	1
	3
	3
	3
	27
	Safety shoes, inspection of rolling surface , use of assistance
	1
	3
	3
	2
	18
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	
	Overexertion injuries – excessive lifting, pushing, pulling, holding or carrying.
	N
	1
	3
	3
	3
	27
	Proper body position, Back safety training, use of assistance
	1
	3
	3
	2
	18
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Further Description of Controls Added to Reduce Risk: 

	*Risk:
	0 to 20

Negligible
	21 to 40

Acceptable
	41 to 60

Moderate
	61 to 80

Substantial
	81 or greater

Intolerable


Changes Rev 1:  Updated  members (removed  Schnakenberg and O’Conor)

Updates to some hazards, rankings, consolidated some hazards/controls
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